

S.T. No. 170(U) of 2017
CNR No. WBHW060001262017

Order No. 38 Dated 11.04.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 5. Sole accused person is present with his Ld. Lawyer. Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira of C.S.W. 5 namely Nishikanta Samanta, who is examined as P.W. 6. The witness proves his signature made on carbon impression on the carbon copy of the Inquest report. Signature of the witness on the Inquest report is marked as Exbt. 2/2. The witness is cross-examined in full and discharged. No other witness is present today.

Fixing 17.06.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. 6 and C.S.W. 8.

Fixing 19.06.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. 9 and C.S.W. 10.

Fixing 21.06.2023 for evidence of C.S.W. 14 and C.S.W. 15.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00883)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00883)