

S.T. No. 170(U) of 2017

CNR No. WBHW060001262017

Present : Sri Sandip Chaudhury, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge 1st Court, Uluberia, in-charge

Order No.46 dated 07.02.2024

Sole accused person on Court bail is present by filing hazira. Officer-In-Charge, U.N. Pur P.S submitted the compliance report of Section 173(5) Cr.P.C. let it be brought into the record. Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. A.D.J., 1st Court, Uluberia, is in-charge. The case is adjourned.

Fixing **03.05.2024** for further evidence of P.W. 7, Ganesh Sit. Prosecution to take steps accordingly

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
In-Charge

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
In-Charge