

S.T. No.170(U) of 2017
CNR No. WBHW060001262017
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 52 dated 18.02.2025

Sole accused person on Court is present.

C.S.W. 11, C/64, Bhabeswar Sardar against whom Bailable Witness Warrant of arrest was issued, is present before this Court today and he is taken into custody.

Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case files a petition praying for bail of witness C/64, Bhabeswar Sardar.

Heard. Considered.

Witness Bhabeswar Sardar be released on bail on executing a P.R. Bond of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only).

C.S.W. 11, C/64, Bhabeswar Sardar is examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full as P.W. 3 and discharged.

The signature of witness Bhabeswar Sardar in the Seizure list dated 22.04.2015 is marked as Exbt. P-3.

Fixing **25.04.2025** for evidence of C.S.W. 10 and C.S.W. 12.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused person is as before.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Later Order Dated 18.02.2025 :-

P.R. Bond of Rs. 500/- furnished by the witness Bhabeswar Sardar is verified and accepted.

Recall Bailable Witness Warrant of Arrest of C.S.W. 11, C-64, Bhabeswar Sardar as cancelled.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah