

S.T. 170 U of 2017
CNR No. WBHW060001262017
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code WB00694)

Order No. 54 dated 19.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-10 and 12.

Sole accused person is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is present.

Learned advocate for the defence is also is present.

One witness namely Chandi Charan Sit is present .

He Deposits as PW-9. He is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

Fixing 16.09.2025 for evidence of CSW-13.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah