

S.T. No.170(U) of 2017
CNR No. WBHW060001262017
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 55 dated 16.09.2025

Sole accused person on Court bail namely Paresh Sit is present.

The report submitted by the concerned P.S. as to service of summons upon C.S.W. 12 is placed on record. Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case files a petition prays for dispensing the recording of evidence of C.S.W. 12 on the ground of illness is considered and allowed.

C.S.W. 12 is not present today.

In the facts and circumstances, fixing 19.01.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. 13.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Alamat produced be redirected accordingly.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah